Public Order Bill

REVISED VERSION OF MOTION B2

[The page and line references are to HL Bill 61, the Bill as first printed for the Lords]

B2★	Lord Coaker to move, as an amendment to Motion B, at end insert "and do propose the following amendments to the words so restored to the Bill—
6B	Clause 11, page 12, line 17, leave out "inspector" and insert "chief superintendent"
6C	Clause 11, page 12, line 25, leave out subsection (ii)
6D	Clause 11, page 13, line 8, leave out "24" and insert "12"
6E	Clause 11, page 13, line 17, leave out "superintendent" and insert "chief superintendent"
6 F	Clause 11, page 14, line 3, at end insert –
	"(12) The chief superintendent must take reasonable steps to inform the public when the powers conferred by this section are in active use.""

HL Bill 116 - I(a) 58/3

Public Order Bill

REVISED VERSION OF MOTION B2

14 March 2023

HL Bill 116 - I(a) 58/3